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Table 5.12(a) - Abridged Life Table by sex - Republic of Mauritius1,  2019 - 2021

Male

Age m(x) q(x) l(x) d(x) L(x) T(x) e(x)
Survival  

ratio
Mortality  

level 5

0 0.01694 0.01587 100,000 1,587 98,730 7,029,448 70.29 0.98414 2 24

1-4 0.00034 0.00134 98,413 132 393,339 6,930,718 70.42 0.99817 3 24
5-9 0.00017 0.00085 98,281 84 491,169 6,537,379 66.52 0.99885 24

10-14 0.00031 0.00156 98,197 153 490,602 6,046,210 61.57 0.99741 23
15-19 0.00072 0.00362 98,044 355 489,331 5,555,608 56.66 0.99452 22
20-24 0.00147 0.00734 97,689 717 486,651 5,066,277 51.86 0.99152 22
25-29 0.00193 0.00962 96,972 932 482,527 4,579,626 47.23 0.98901 21
30-34 0.00249 0.01238 96,039 1,189 477,223 4,097,099 42.66 0.98472 20
35-39 0.00367 0.01821 94,850 1,727 469,933 3,619,876 38.16 0.97792 20
40-44 0.00528 0.02603 93,123 2,424 459,555 3,149,943 33.83 0.96904 20
45-49 0.00733 0.03601 90,699 3,266 445,328 2,690,389 29.66 0.95801 20
50-54 0.00987 0.04818 87,432 4,213 426,630 2,245,060 25.68 0.94315 21
55-59 0.01364 0.06595 83,220 5,488 402,378 1,818,430 21.85 0.91539 22
60-64 0.02207 0.10459 77,732 8,130 368,333 1,416,052 18.22 0.87743 22
65-69 0.03072 0.14265 69,602 9,929 323,186 1,047,719 15.05 0.83116 24
70-74 0.04429 0.19938 59,673 11,898 268,621 724,533 12.14 0.76319 25

75-79 0.06608 0.28356 47,775 13,547 205,009 455,912 9.54 0.55033 4 21
80-84 0.09932 0.39782 34,228 13,617 137,099 250,903 7.33 
85+ 0.18111 1.00000 20,612 20,612 113,804 113,804 5.52 

       1  excluding Agalega and St Brandon

       2  survival ratio from birth to age (0-4)

       3  survival ratio from age (0-4) to age (5-9)

       4  survival ratio from age 75+ to age 80+

       5  from Coale and Guang," New Regional Model Life Tables at High Expectation of Life".

Note:   In calculating the life table  an average of the deaths registered for the years 2019 - 2021 and the 2020 mid year population  have been used.



Table 5.12(a) - Abridged Life Table by sex - Republic of Mauritius1,  2019 - 2021  (cont'd)

Female

Age m(x) q(x) l(x) d(x) L(x) T(x) e(x)
Survival  

ratio
Mortality  

level 5

0 0.01239    0.01166    100,000   1,166   99,067   7,724,179   77.24   0.98820 2 24
1-4 0.00032    0.00125    98,834   123   395,032   7,625,112   77.15   0.99854 3 24
5-9 0.00013    0.00064    98,711   63   493,375   7,230,080   73.25   0.99935   24

10-14 0.00015    0.00074    98,648   73   493,055   6,736,705   68.29   0.99864   23
15-19 0.00039    0.00197    98,574   194   492,387   6,243,650   63.34   0.99787   23
20-24 0.00046    0.00229    98,380   226   491,338   5,751,263   58.46   0.99731   23
25-29 0.00062    0.00309    98,155   303   490,015   5,259,925   53.59   0.99558   23
30-34 0.00115    0.00576    97,851   563   487,848   4,769,910   48.75   0.99351   22
35-39 0.00145    0.00723    97,288   704   484,680   4,282,062   44.01   0.99044   22
40-44 0.00240    0.01191    96,584   1,150   480,045   3,797,382   39.32   0.98531   22
45-49 0.00353    0.01750    95,434   1,670   472,995   3,317,337   34.76   0.97826   22
50-54 0.00528    0.02606    93,764   2,443   462,712   2,844,342   30.34   0.96892   23
55-59 0.00738    0.03625    91,321   3,310   448,329   2,381,630   26.08   0.95672   23
60-64 0.01038    0.05058    88,011   4,451   428,926   1,933,301   21.97   0.93300   24
65-69 0.01760    0.08430    83,560   7,044   400,188   1,504,375   18.00   0.89421   24
70-74 0.02764    0.12926    76,516   9,890   357,853   1,104,187   14.43   0.83591   25
75-79 0.04546    0.20410    66,625   13,598   299,132   746,334   11.20   0.59920 4 20
80-84 0.07460    0.31436    53,027   16,670   223,462   447,203   8.43   

85+ 0.16250    1.00000    36,357   36,357   223,741   223,741   6.15   

       1  excluding Agalega and St Brandon

       2  survival ratio from birth to age (0-4)

       3  survival ratio from age (0-4) to age (5-9)

       4  survival ratio from age 75+ to age 80+
       5  from Coale and Guang, "New Regional Model Life Tables at High Expectation of Life".

Note:   In calculating the life table  an average of the deaths registered for the years 2019 - 2021 and the 2020 mid year population  have been used.


